New business margins intact in a volatile market

Source: Company data, unaudited results

Pension Life Protection Personal Accident Total

2017 HY 2018 HY 2017 HY 2018 HY 2017 HY 2018 HY 2017 HY 2018 HY

PVNBP (m TL)
(PVNBP mix)

2,642.6
85%

2,153.7
82%

413.9
13%

416.5
16%

43.9
1%

53.2
2%

3,100.4
100%

2,623.4
100%

VNB (m TL)
(VNB mix)

52.5
42%

33.5
31%

67.4
53%

71.9
66%

6.4
%5

3.8
%3

126.3
100%

109.2
100%

New Business Margin
(%)

IRR (%)
Payback (in years)

24.9%
3.9

19.7%
5.4

80.9%
0.9

114.9%
0.8

61.3%
0.9

35.1%
1.0

29.9%
4.1

36.1%
2.9

-36% 7% -41% -14%

1% 21% -15%-19%

2,0% 1,6%

2017 HY 2018 HY

16,3% 17,3%

2017 HY 2018 HY

14,7%

7,2%

2017 HY 2018 HY

4,1% 4,2%

2017 HY 2018 HY

37

MCEV and VNB Sensitivities
M

C
EV

V
N

B

Sensitivities (TLm)

Source: Company data, unaudited results

-69,5

78,6

36,2

5,0

-4,0

4,0 9,2

-7,4

0,1

-69,8

78,8

31,9

6,0

-3,5

3,5
10,7

-20,1

13,5

-100,0

-60,0

-20,0

20,0

60,0

100,0

Lapse rates +10% Lapse rates -10%
Maintenance expenses -

10%
Assurance

mortality/morbidity -5% Paid-up rates +10% Paid-up rates -10%
Required capital at the

Solvency I level Market interest rates +1% Market interest rates -1%

FY 2017 HY 2018

-7,4

8,2
5,5

1,8

-2,3

2,4 1,0 3,5

-4,4-6,9

7,8
4,5

1,8

-1,3

1,4 1,0
4,0

-4,8

-40,0

-20,0

0,0

20,0

40,0

HY 2017 HY 2018

38

Appendix

39

Reconciliation between IFRS vs. Statutory Profit for the Period

Source: Company information

IFRS vs. Statutory Profit for the Period (TLm) Profit for the Period Reconciliation (TLm)

71,6

87,1

62,9

105,0

144,7

65,8

88,7

30,7

45,9

17,8

63,2

101,7

41,8

81,6

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 H1 2017 H1 2018

IFRS Statutory

2013 2014
2015

(restated)
2016 2017 CAGR

H1
2017

H1
2018

YoY

IFRS Profit for
the Year

71,6 87,1 62,9 105,0 144,7 19% 65,8 88,7 35%

Equalisation
Reserve write-off

-2,7 -0,3 -2,3 -3,0 -4,7 15% -2,2 -3,2 44%

Change in
Deferred Asset
Costs

-49,9 -51,2 -54,0 -44,5 -45,4 -2% -23,5 -12,0 -49%

Change in
Deferred Income
Reserve

-4,7 -4,5 -4,2 5,5 -230%

Deferred Tax 11,8 10,3 11,3 10,5 11,6 0% 6,0 2,6 -57%

Statutory Profit
for the Year

30,7 45,9 17,8 63,2 101,7 35% 41,8 81,6 95%

Total Difference 40,9 41,2 45,1 41,8 43,0 1% 24,0 7,1 -70%

YoY: 35%

CAGR: 19%

(restated)

40

Summary of P&L from SFRS Segmental Reporting

Source: Company information, SFRS and segmental reporting.

2013 2014
2015

(restated)
2016 2017 CAGR H1 2017 H1 2018 YoY Q1 2018 Q2 2018 QoQ

Pension Technical Profit -29,8 -19,5 -16,0 -13,9 11,9 n/a -1,7 28,8 n/a 17,3 11,5 -33%

Life Technical Profit 32,1 39,9 22,1 46,6 57,3 16% 28,4 35,5 25% 12,2 23,3 91%

Non-Life Technical Profit -1,2 -1,7 6,4 -3,3 -0,5 n/a -2,9 -0,5 -82% -1,8 1,3 n/a

Total Technical Profit after G&A
Expenses

1,0 18,7 12,4 29,4 68,7 187% 23,8 63,8 168% 27,7 36,1 30%

Total Investment Income & Other 37,5 39,7 46,9 50,5 57,9 11% 28,5 40,9 44% 15,2 25,7 69%

Profit Before Taxes 38,5 58,4 59,3 79,9 126,6 35% 52,3 104,7 100% 42,9 61,8 44%

Profit for the Period (Before Write-Off) 30,7 45,9 46,9 63,2 101,7 35% 41,8 81,6 95% 32,8 48,8 49%

One-off Asset Write-Off Effect (net of tax) -29,1

Profit for the Period (After Write-Off) 30,7 45,9 17,8 63,2 101,7 35% 41,8 81,6 95% 32,8 48,8 49%

One-off Asset Write-off: An IT project has been started at the end of 2012 in order to standardize all core insurance systems into a single application and
integrate this core system with the peripheral systems. Although the project still continues, it has been decided to discontinue the development of the new core
insurance application. Instead, current core systems will be modernized with a more agile methodology. Total capitalized costs related with this project was 48.7
Mtl, and TRY 36.3 Mtl of this cost (around 75%) has been written off in accordance with the aforementioned decision.